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3/30＜＜ConsolidatedConsolidated＞＞ Financial ResultFinancial Result
Sales Amount : 
Million yen

Income : 
Million yen



-1,166 -853
(-2.1%) (-1.5%)

(1.0% improvement in (material costs + 
amount paid to subcontractors))

　 57.4→56.7%　　- 545 million yen

　Labor costs・Expenses・Depreciation 

allowances　- 172 million yen

Positive aspects：

　・Reducing labor cost
　・Emergency measure

Negative aspects ：

　・Influence of exchange rate　

　・Chinese subsidiary-related costs
・Exhibition Technology   

（TEXPO2012）　

26,517 26,345

28,94529,989

0

20,000
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60,000

Material
costs/Amount
paid to
subcontractors
Labor
costs/Expenses/ 
Depreciation

FY2011 FY2012
56,506 55,328

(102.1%) (101.5%)

*After adjusting impact of Chinese plant taking full ownership FY2011
（ amount paid to subcontractors ⇔Labor costs・Expenses）

54.2%

47.9% 48.3%

53.2%

4/30<<Consolidated> Operating ExpensesConsolidated> Operating Expenses

Business
profit

(　):Sales ratio

Unit : Million yen



＜＜ConsolidatedConsolidated＞＞Analysis of Sales Expenses Analysis of Sales Expenses 
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-1 ,000
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0

500

Business 
profits for 

previous term
-1,166

Business profits 
for this term

-853

Impact of 
foreign 

exchange 
rates
227

Decrease in 
sales amount

-1,072

Reduced material 
costs and amount 

paid to 
subcontractors

354

Labor costs・
Expenses・

Depreciation 
allowances

1,074

After adjusting Impact of foreign exchange rates

China related 
costs・

TEXPO2012
-270

Temporary impact
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Unit : Million yen

Total
313 million yen

Analysis of factors for increase/decrease 
of consolidated operating income

［ FY2011 VS FY2012 ］



＜＜ConsolidatedConsolidated＞＞ NonNon--operating Profit and Lossoperating Profit and Loss

425

-246

1,963

87123
-46-75

281

-1,000 

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

Currency
exchange
profit/loss

Revenues from
and
expenditure to
fixed assets

Financial
account
balance

Others

FY2011 FY2012
83 2,429

(4.5%)

-1,083 1,576

(0.1%)

Exchange loss          
⇒Exchange gain 
　 2,209 million yen

　1．FY2011
2011/3   ¥ 83.15/$
2012/3   ¥ 82.19/$   　

Yen appreciated by 0.96 yen 

2．FY2012
2012/3   ¥ 82.19/$
2013/3   ¥ 94.05/$   

Yen appreciated by 11.86 yen

(-2.0%) (3.0%)
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( ) : percentage to 
sales amount

Unit : Million yen

Ordinary 
Income



-98 -174

-200

-207

352

-23

121
106

-1,000 

-500 

0

500 Gain from revaluation
investment securities

Gain on reversal of
subscription rights to shares

Associated company
organization loss / special
severance payment
Loss due to impairment

Others（Sale or disposal of
long-term assets)

＜＜ConsolidatedConsolidated＞＞ Extraordinary Gain or LossExtraordinary Gain or Loss

FY2011 FY2012
106 -229

1,347

-1,545

- 799 -198

-977

　178

(-1.4%) (-0.4%)

7/30

Unit : Million yen

( ) : percentage to sales amount

Income before  
income taxes
Income taxes 
(Current and deferred)

Net income



＜＜ConsolidatedConsolidated＞＞Financial Highlights (Quarterly)Financial Highlights (Quarterly)
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①Decrease in sales amount
②Yen weakened
③China subsidiary
（Social security premium/Value added tax）
④Stock evaluation correction  ⑤Others
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Unit : Million yen

ProfitProfitNet Sales



＜＜ConsolidatedConsolidated＞＞ Financial Highlights Financial Highlights 　　
（（HalfHalf--PeriodPeriod）　）　Compared with ExpectationsCompared with Expectations
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Consolidated performance forecast
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Unit : Million yen
Net Sales



２０１２/３

53,883

8,472

15,223

5,472

20,397

25,626

10,800

12,157

28,257

7,996

52.4％

（Ａ）

２０１３/３

19,864

5,466

14,551

8,713

52,498

24,293

9,851

11,488

28,204

7,996

53.6％

Differential

-1,385

241

-672

-6

-533

-1,333

-949

-669

-53

－

1.2％

（Ｂ） （Ｂ－Ａ）
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Unit : Million yen

＜＜ConsolidatedConsolidated＞＞ Cash PositionCash Position

Capital adequacy ratio

Net assets
Common stock

Liabilities
Accounts payable and                
accrued expenses
Interest-bearing dept

Cash and cash equivalents

Assets

Accounts receivable

Inventories

Fixed assets



-430-291Dividends paid

8,3897,382Initial balance
8,6308,389Final balance

-99-430Working capital

-142-259Purchases of treasury stock
-7883,236Increase (decrease) in interest-bearing dept

-1,3602,686Cash Flow from financing activities
1,909-1,763Free Cash Flow

-2,946-3,764Cash Flow from investing activities
169-256Others

3,4383,664Depreciation
1,347-977Income before income  taxes

4,8552,001Cash Flow from operating activities

FY2012FY2011

＜＜ConsolidatedConsolidated＞＞ Cash Flow PositionCash Flow Position 11/30

Unit : Million yen



＜＜ConsolidatedConsolidated＞＞ Segment InformationSegment Information

　FY2012

12

9,923

TP Div.

-1,430

18,803

FC Div.

521

25,498

CS Div.

Reporting Segment

54,47525154,224Net Sales

44

Other(*)

-897

Total

-853

TOTAL
（Consolidate
d gain and 

loss exhibit）

Segment gain or 
loss
（Operating Income）

　FY2011

-154

10,418

TP Div.

-717

22,049

FC Div.

-312

22,639

CS Div.

Reporting Segment

55,34023455,106Net Sales

17

Other(*)

-1,183

Total

-1,166

TOTAL
（Consolidate
d gain and 

loss exhibit）

Segment gain or 
loss
（Operating Income）
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Unit : Million yen

(*) Other：research and development, lease, real-estate rental, factoring



Annual Dividend

UndecidedFY2013（Plan）

5.00 yen5.00 yen0.00 yenFY2012

AnnualEnd of yearEnd of the 
second quarter

13/30
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FY2012 Result and FY2013 ProspectFY2012 Result and FY2013 Prospect

President and COO   Yasumitsu  Ikeda
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　Exchange rate of 
settlement 85.63 yen

Plan rate 90 yen
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January 25th       
Revised Plan

Full Fiscal Term Performance (FY2010Full Fiscal Term Performance (FY2010-- FY2013)FY2013)
Income: Million yenNet Sales: Million yen

Exchange rate of 
settlement 82.83 yen

　　Exchange rate of 　　
settlement 79.02 yen
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Income: Million yen
Net Sales: Million yen

Plan



23,242 22,639
25,498

30,080

22,049 18,803

8,350

9,923

29,348

21,400

11,572

10,418
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FY2010  Results FY2011  Results FY2012  Results FY2013  Plan
CS FC TP

54,475

(38%)

(13%)

(49%)

61,914

(41%)

(40%)

(19%)

55,340

(47%)

(35%)

(18%)

62,600

(19%)

(34%)

(47%)

Others 251

Others 280

Others
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Net Sales by Product Division (FY2010Net Sales by Product Division (FY2010--FY2013)FY2013)

Net Sales: Million yen ( 　)：Composition ratio
FY2010~2012:Result

FY2013： Plan

Others 242
Others 234
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18/30Operating Income by Product Division  Operating Income by Product Division  
(FY2010(FY2010--FY2013)FY2013)

Income: Million yen FY2010~2012 : Result

FY2013 ： Plan



18,284
12,389 11,281

8,226

8,953 10,689

22,438

19,264 15,939

7,197

7,372
8,047

6,306 7,425
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12,900

19/30Net Sales by Market   (FY2010Net Sales by Market   (FY2010--FY2013)FY2013)

Net Sales: Million yen



Japan: JUL～ SEP 2012 Overseas: OCT 2012～ MAR 2013

JUL 2012～MAR 20136th JUN ～ 8th JUN 2012
（at Shinagawa JAPAN）

OCT.       US        :    7
NOV.      EU         :    4               
DEC.~FEB.China/Taiwan  :  38       
FEB.       Korea    :    4
MAR. 　 Singapore/India  :  10
MAR.     Malaysia　:  4 　

TOTAL               :  67 customers 
Visitor：2,719、 Inquiry : 540 Visitor：1,635、 Inquiry : 431 

LookLook--Back at FY2012 Back at FY2012 –– 11 20/30

JUL.  :     7 customers
AUG. :     7 customers
SEP. :   11 customers
OCT. :   3 customers
JUN.     :    1 customers　　　

TOTAL  :　 29 customers



● Enhancement of Overseas Sales Offices and Factories
Expansion of Futian Office (P.R.CHINA) 　　　　　　　　2012/JUL

Establishment of Chongqing Office (P.R.CHINA) 　　　2012/AUG

Establishment of Dusseldolf Branch (GERMANY) 　　　2012/AUG

Relocation and Expansion of Tijuana Factory (MEXICO)　2013/Jan

Expansion of San Jose Office (USA)　　　　　　　　　　　　　　2013/MAR

21/30LookLook--Back at FY2012 Back at FY2012 –– 22

Dusseldolf Branch

Futian Office

Chongqing Office
San Jose Office

Tijuana Factory



Closing of Yamato Works of SMK-Japan

Consolidation of  FC-JAPAN operation

　 Toyama/Hitachi　→　Toyama

Closing of SMK-Malaysia 2nd factory          
(Kota Bharu)

● Action for increasing operational efficiency    

22/30LookLook--Back at FY2012 Back at FY2012 –– 33



Change to weak Yen and progress of     
high stock prices 

The sign of U.S. economy recovery

 Growth of emerging nations’ economies 
(ASEAN, South America, etc.) 　　　　　　　　　　
　　　　　　　　　　

Continuing European financial crisis

Rising labor costs in China and ASEAN

Emergence of political and social risks 
globally

23/30

Positive 
aspects

Negative 
aspects

FY2013 Business EnvironmentFY2013 Business Environment



　　FY2013 Priority MattersFY2013 Priority Matters 24/30

1. Reinforce efforts to increase sales
 Expand growing market businesses
　(Smartphone, Car Electronics, IP TV/ STB）

 Enter new markets and acquire new customers　

 Realize new businesses　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　
　　　　　　　　　　　　

2. Increase profitability by promoting 
BPR

 Enhance manufacturing performance
　 (automation, manpower saving, no-man operation)

 Realize profits of unprofitable businesses and companies



Personal Navigation DevicePersonal Navigation Device

Portable Portable 
Memory AudioMemory Audio

Digital Still Camera Digital Still Camera 
(Compact type)(Compact type)

Portable GamePortable Game

W/W 2013 ProductionW/W 2013 Production
(vs. 2009)(vs. 2009)

33 33 million unitmillion unit
((▲▲9%)9%)

39 39 million unitmillion unit
((▲▲2%)2%)

25 25 million unitmillion unit
((▲▲58%)58%)

8686 million unitmillion unit
((▲▲23%)23%)
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Million Unit

65

202

193

121 177
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Notebook PC

Tablet PC

267
320

370

Smart PhoneSmart Phone・・Tablet PC  MarketTablet PC  Market

Mobile Phone Market Mobile PC Market
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Medical facility/care
center

Maintenance
service
center

Security
centerSecurity

services

Mobile services

Energy services

Home amenity
services

Remote appliance
maintenance services

In-Car device Network

Home Appliance 
Network

Security Network

Health-care Network

Home Health‐care
services

Power
company

Cooperation onCooperation on
““Web technologyWeb technology”

The Steps Aimed at the Smart LifeThe Steps Aimed at the Smart Life 26/30



Present situation
Remote-control Product 

line（SMK-DG)

Remote-control assembly process
by robotic hands 

Manpower Saving Line Using Robots Manpower Saving Line Using Robots 27/30

Appearance

Automation object 
　of this Project

Robotic hands

Slide jig for　
Assembling

Slide jig for　
Assembling

Camera Air Press

Conveyer

Case A Case B

Filter

Rubber　Sheet

Order of Assembly

Part constitution

Battery Cover

Battery



28/30Manpower Saving Line Using Robots Manpower Saving Line Using Robots 



　　FY2013 Basic PolicyFY2013 Basic Policy 29/30



All information in this material concerning the forecast of business 
achievements, projections of general business conditions and our
business strategies is dependent on our conclusion made to a normally 
foreseeable extent applying information reasonably accessible to us at 
the time of preparation of this material. However, the reality is that it 
contains risks and uncertainties which may cause result to materially 
differ from business projections, stated or implied, due to situations 
which are unforeseeable under normal conditions, or of results which 
are beyond a reasonably foreseeable outcome at that time.
Despite our active efforts to disclose information which is considered to 
be important to investors of our company, total dependence on the 
business projections in this material, stated or implied, must be 
refrained from when decisions of any kind are made regarding our
company.
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